MRD 6-16-99

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 06-18-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03384.0047

		ole Commissione he attached orig	er of Patents aı ginal documents or	1010717 copy thereof.	735 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Name of conveying party(ies): Jayant A. KULKARNI Spencer DAWKINS and Michael HALL					Name and address of receiving party(ies):
					Name: Northern Telecom Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					Internal Address:
3.	Nature	of conveyance:			Street Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A
×		Assignment		Merger	City: Matrea Manager State: Zip Code: 1 3C 3J5
		Security Agreement	0	Change of Name	DI JUN 1 E TECO
		Other			
		Other			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution	on Date:	January 22, 1	1997		□ Yes ⊠ No
4.	Applica applica	tion number(s) or tion:	r patent number(s): If	f this document is be	eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the
A.	Patent Application Number(s): 08/760,276				B. Patent Number(s):
			Addit	tional numbers attac	l hed? □ Yes ৷ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name:					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 □Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street A	.ddress:	1300 I Street,	· N.W.		
City:		Washington	.,		8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
State:	_	DC	Zip: 2000		20pon account number. <u>00-0310</u>
9. 6/17/199	To the loriginal	ent and signature	e. edge and belief, the		n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
1 FC:581		40.60 € bert Yo	oches	2 Jus	June 15, 1999
		Reg. No. 3	30,120	Signa	ature
		Tota	al number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet	t, attachments and documents: 1

PATENT REEL: 010027 FRAME: 0101

Case: 03384.0047

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, we) the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are adjacent my our names, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is: Que	P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, ebec, Canada H3C 3J5
its successors, assigns and legal repriority rights, for all countries, in a	resentatives, the entire right, title and interest, including nd to certain inventions relating to:
DISTRIBUTING LOCATION TR	ACKING FUNCTIONALITY IN WIRELESS TELEPHONE SYSTEMS
set forth in an application for letters	patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Serial No. <u>08/760,276</u> , F	FILED December 4, 1996
and all rights and privileges under a	ny and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.
Witness Signature	Jayant A. Kulkarni, Assignor
Lucia Young Witness Name (print)	
Witness Signature	Spencer Dawkins, Assignor
LUCIA YOUNG Witness Name (print)	
Witness Signature	Michael Hall, Assignor Date 1/78/9
- Lucia Young	

Witness Name (print)

RECORDED: 06/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 010027 FRAME: 0102